Freunde-Madagaskars e.V.

1. Tatigkeitsbericht

Der Tatigkeitsbericht wird mindlich vorgetragen.

2. Mitgliederentwicklung
Mitgliederstand 31.12.2018
Mitgliederstand 31.12.2019

3. Einnahmen-/Ausgabenrechnung

Ideeller Bereich:
Einnahmen
1.Mitgliedsbeitrage
2.Stipendien
3.Spenden

Ausgaben
1.Gebuhren/Rucklastschriften
3.Aufwendungsersatz

4. Geschaftsbedarf

Ermittlung Kassenbestand
Kassenbestand
Uberhang Einnahmen

Kassenbestand

auf Konto 1890117040

Minchen am 1. April 2020
Erich Raab

Vorsitzender des Vorstands

Geschaftsbericht 2019

71
66

3675,69
10568,72
12164

26408,41

497,16
21250,06
202,3

21949,52

01.01.2019

10.621,25 €
4.458,89 €

31.12.2019

15.080,14 €

Hypovereinsbank

Am 31.12.2019

Arno Brost

Schatzmeister




